

S .S. Kilaje

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
BAIL APPLICATION NO. 829 OF 2026

Vishnu Murlidhar Patil
Versus
State Of Maharashtra

Advocate Sana Raees Khan a/w. Mr. Tanmay Kate and Mr. Yash Sukana,
for Applicant.

Mr. P. P. Jadhav, APP for the Respondent-State.

SONALI
SATISH
KILAJE

Digitally signed
by SONALI
SATISH KILAJE
Date:
2026.04.20
13:39:15 +0700

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.
DATE : 15th APRIL, 2026.

P.C. :

1. At the request of learned APP, stand over to 4th May, 2026, as a last chance.
2. On the next date if learned APP fails to argue the matter, this Court would pass order on merit.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)