

Rohit Ghuge

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 829 OF 2026

Vishnu Murlidhar Patil
Versus
The State of Maharashtra

Ms. Sana Raees Khan a/w Mr. Vipul Dushing a/w Mr. Palak Kasliwal,
Advocate for Applicant.

Mr. P. P. Jadhav, APP for Respondent-State.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 4th May, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the Applicant and learned APP for the Respondent-State.
2. Learned APP seeks time to file affidavit in reply, and in other matters, this court has directed to file affidavit in reply.
3. Considering the submission of learned APP.
4. Stand over to 11th June, 2026 as a last chance.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)